The 2024 Blandford Fair 56th. ANNUAL ART SHOW August 30,31 September 1,2 2024

Blandford Fairgrounds, Blandford, Massachusetts Please read carefully, Art Show information has changed.

ENTRY DAY Exhibition Days	Thursday Friday	<mark>August</mark> August	29 2:00 p.m 7:00 p.m. 30 4:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.
	Saturday	August	31 9:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Sunday	September	⁻ 1 9:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m.
	Monday	September	r 2 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Pick-up Monday, September 2, 2024 5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. NO EXCEPTIONS

The Blandford Fair Art Show is open to all artists (amateur and professional). Exhibitor's <u>original</u> work may be accepted, and placed for hanging and sale. Prints, while not eligible to be hung, may be placed in the sale bin. Please do no enter the same artwork to be judged as previous years.

First Prize \$25.00, Second Prize \$15.00, Third, and Fourth place receive Ribbons in the following categories:

Oils and Acrylics Pastels Drawings Graphic Art Black and White Photography,

Color Photography Digitally Manipulated Youth 6-12 Watercolors

2024 THEME: "FOR THE LOVE OF ANIMALS"

THEME : Artwork that show interactions with animals and how they effect our lives

A maximum number of seven (7) pieces per exhibitor, each no larger than 24" x 36". Oil paintings shall be framed. Watercolors, photographs, and drawings shall be matted <u>and</u> framed. Exhibited work shall be prepared for hanging with <u>wire</u> and <u>screw eyes</u>. No alternative hanging method shall be permitted.

<u>A \$5.00 entry fee shall be charged for each exhibited piece. Works may be offered for sale at the request of the artist.</u>

Exhibitors may place extra matted pieces in the sale bin, with a descriptive list of pieces and selling price submitted to the registration desk. *The maximum number of pieces per exhibitor shall be ten*, each being no larger than 24 inches wide, with the selling price placed in the upper right corner.

A 20% commission fee is charged for all work sold at the Blandford Fair.

Entry forms and fees in the form of checks, made payable to "Blandford Fair", should be sent to:

The Blandford Art Show c/o Christine Tighe, 23 Kingsley Road, Blandford, Ma. 01008

Entry forms and checks must be received not later than MONDAY AUGUST 26, 2024.



THE ${\bf 56}^{{f th}}$ annual blandford fair art show entry form

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION:	PLEASE PRINT		
NAME			
ADDRESS			_
CITY			
PHONE			
E-mail address:			
Title of Work	Category		Price
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
I have extra pieces for sale. Yes			
I certify that all exhibits are curr	ent, original works created by	the exhibitor, and hav	ve not been
exhibited previously at the Blan	dford Fair.		

I understand that neither the UNION AGRICULTURAL AND HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY (dba The Blandford Fair) nor any Fair Staff Person, shall be held responsible for damage or loss to Exhibitor's personal property.

Signature_____